HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 259 by Representative Magee

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 20, change "one hundred twenty" to "ninety-six"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 22, change "five" to "four"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 25, change "five" to "four"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 28, change "five" to "four"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 3, line 2, change "five" to "four"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 4, line 19, after "Article X," delete the remainder of the line and insert "entitled
- 13 "Public Officials and Employees", but only with respect to Sections 1 through 28 and 30
- 14 through 51."

15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

- 16 On page 4, line 20, change "entitle" to "entitled"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 8, line 29, after "appointed" delete the remainder of the line and insert "by the"